For details, see “The Issue” and “Other Regulatory and Statutory Disclosures” beginning on pages 53 and 244, respectively.

E. OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Our Company intends to utilize the proceeds of the Issue to meet the following objects:

Sr. No Particulars
Amount#

(₹ in Lakhs)

1. Funding Capital Expenditure towards purchase of additional equipment 4681.15

2. Funding to meet working capital requirements 3650.00

3. General Corporate Purpose [●]#

22

 Total [●]

The proceeds from the Pre-IPO Placement aggregating to ₹1,140.43 Lakhs have been utilized towards general corporate

purposes.

For further details please refer to the chapter titled “Object of the Issue” beginning on page 76 of this Red Herring Prospectus.

F. PRE-ISSUE SHAREHOLDING OF PROMOTERS AND PROMOTER GROUP

Our Promoters and Promoter Group collectively hold 1,73,00,000 Equity shares of our Company aggregating to 95.4400% of

the pre-issue paid-up Share Capital of our Company. Following are the details of the shareholding of the Promoters and

Promoter Group, as on date of this Red Herring Prospectus: -

Sr. No. Names
Pre-IPO Post-IPO

Shares Held % Shares Held %

 Promoters

1 Sachin Vinod Gandhi 57,09,000 31.50 57,09,000 23.17

2 Chetan Vinod Gandhi 57,09,000 31.50 57,09,000 23.17

3 Sameer Sanjay Gandhi 57,09,000 31.50 57,09,000 23.17

 Sub Total (A) 1,71,27,000 94.49 1,71,27,000 69.50

 Promoter Group

4 Sanjay Sobhachand Gandhi 43,250 0.24 43,250 0.18

5 Vinod Sobhachand Gandhi 43,250 0.24 43,250 0.18

6 Chetna Sachine Gandhi 43,250 0.24 43,250 0.18

7 Pranjali Chetan Gandhi 43,250 0.23 43,250

 Sub Total (B) 1,73,000 0.95 1,73,000 0.70

 Grand Total (A+B) 1,73,00,000 95.44 1,73,00,000 70.20

G. SUMMARY OF FINANCIAL INFORMATION

Following are the details as per the restated financial statements for the financial years ended on March 31, 2024, March 31,

2023 and March 31, 2022:

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS and NAV)

Particulars March 31, 2024 March 31, 2023 March 31, 2022

Equity Share Capital 1,730.00 3,000.37 2,514.12

Net worth 2,346.31 3,000.37 2,514.12

Total Income 34,965.58 36,889.54 30,510.16

Profit after tax 2,668.89 918.85 927.88

Earnings per Share 15.43 5.31 5.36

Net Asset Value per Share

(Based on Weighted Average Number of Shares)
13.56 17.34 14.53

Total Borrowings (including current maturities of long-

term borrowings)
26,427.66 15,145.70 13,082.08

H. AUDITOR QUALIFICATIONS

There are no audit qualifications which have not been given effect in the restated financial statements.

I. SUMMARY OF OUTSTANDING LITIGATIONS

Litigations/ Matters involving our Company:

Nature of Litigation Number of Cases

Outstanding

Amount in dispute/demanded to the extent

ascertainable (Amount in lakhs)

23

Filed by the Company

Other pending material litigations 1 430.53

Against the Company

Criminal proceedings  2 Unascertainable

Other pending material litigations 1 Unascertainable

Tax Proceedings (Direct Tax) 8 1.61